SRF - State Revolving Fund

Report:

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2021 ADOPTED:08/12/2020 MEETING
FUNDABLE PORTION TIER 1

APPLICANT/ PRINCIPAL AMOUNT

PRIORITY PROJECT PROJECT ADOPTION APPLICATION AGREEMENT AUTHORIZED SCWFG UNADOPTED
TIER SCORE PROJECT TYPE DESCRIPTION DATE DEADLINE DEADLINE LOAN AMT FORGIVENESS AMT TO BE FUNDS
NBR AMT REPAID
Largo Treatment
Tierl 450 520%7 WW/Con (WWREF Biological 08/12/2020 12/10/2020 03/10/2021 $12,000,000 $0 $0  $12,000,000 $0
Treatment)
Martin Collection
Tierl 450 County* WW/Con (Sewer Collection  08/12/2020 12/10/2020 03/10/2021 $905,200 $0 $0 $905,200 $0
43021 System)
Miami-Dade Treatment
Tierl 415 County WW/Con (Deep Injection 08/12/2020 12/10/2020 03/10/2021 $12,000,000 $0 $0  $12,000,000 $0
1302A Wells)
Treatment &
Tierl 400  PalmBay WW/Con  JTANSMISSiON —ne/100000  12/10/2020 03102021 $12,000,000 $0 $0  $12,000,000 $0
05072 (South Regional
WRF)
. Mulberry* .
Tierl 363.64 77006 WW/Con /T Correction 08/12/2020 12/10/2020 03/10/2021 $123,028 $0 $0 $123,028 $0
Transmission,
Collection, Reclaim
Tierl 340  Sarasota WW/Con Water 08/12/2020  12/10/2020  03/10/2021 $5,709,344 $0 $0  $5,709,344 $0
58023 (Replace Lift
Station, Collect Sys
Improv)
Transmission,
Cane Coral Collection, Reclaim
Tierl 200 P WW/Con Water 08/12/2020 12/10/2020 03/10/2021 $12,000,000 $0 $0  $12,000,000 $0
36012
(New North 2 Area
Services)
Fort Myers Mansgoment
Tierl 200 Beach* SW/Con g 08/12/2020 12/10/2020 03/10/2021 $12,000,000 $0 $0  $12,000,000 $0
(Conveyance and
36086
Treatment Systems)
TOTAL AWARDED SEGMENTS: - $ $ $ $
TOTAL UNAWARDED SEGMENTS: $66,737,572 $0 $0  $66,737,572 $0
TOTALS: $66,737,572 $0 $0  $66,737,572 $0

*Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

WATER POLLUTION CONTROL SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2021

FUNDABLE PORTION TIER 2 & TIER 3

TIER

Tier2

Tier2

Tier2

Tier2

Tier2

Tier2

Tier2

Tier2

Tier2

Tier2

Tier2

Tier2

Tier2

Tier2

Tier3

Tier3

PRIORITY
SCORE

540

470

459.84

422.98

386.86

375

364

360.36

354.29

35235

350.51

350

350

350

340

340

APPLICANT/ PROJECT

PROJECT
NBR

North Bay
Village*
13046

Pace Property
Finance
Authority, Inc.
57060

Green Cove
Springs*
10042

Marianna*
32025

Chipley*
67011

Gulfport
5202B

Brooksville*
27022

Port St. Joe*
23014

Bunnell*
18051

Big Bend
Water
Authority*
15053

Frostproof*
53101

Cape
Canaveral
05055

Deltona
64186

Haines City
53047

Bonifay*
30016

Gateway
Services
Community
Development
District
36049

PROJECT ADOPTION APPLICATION AGREEMENT AUTHORIZED

TYPE DESCRIPTION

WW/Con

WW/Con

WW/Con

WW/Con

WW/Con

WW/Con

WW/Con

WW/Con

WW/Des

WW/Des

WW/Des

WW/Con

WW/Con

WW/Con

WW/Plan

WW/Des

Collection
(Pump Station
Improvements)

Reclaimed Water
(Reclaim Water
Sys. Improv.
RIBs and GST)

Treatment
(Harbor Road
WRF Expansion,
Phase 2)
‘Wastewater
Treatment
(Septage
Receiving
Facility &
WWTP Improv)
Effluent
Disposal
(Effluent
Transmission
and Spray Field)
Lift Station
Rehab
(LS Rehab and
Force Main
Replacement)
Inflow and
Infiltration
Correction
(Sanitary Sewer
Rehab Phase 4)
Major Sewer
Rehab
(Long Avenue
Sewer
Improvements)
Treatment
(Upgrade &
Expansion of
WWTP)
Collection and
Treatment
(Septic to Sewer
and WWTP
upgrades)

Effluent
Disposal
(Effluent
Disposal
Capacity
Expansion)
Treatment
(Headworks and
Filter
Improvements)
Alternative
Water Supply
(Irrigation
supply from
surface water)
Transmission &
Collection
(Robinson Force
Main & LS
Improvements)
Transmission &
Energy
Efficiency
(Pump Station,
Transmission,
Solar)

Transmission &
Reuse
(Trans System &
Reclaimed
System Improv)

Treatment

DATE

08/12/2020

08/12/2020

08/12/2020

08/12/2020

08/12/2020

08/12/2020

08/12/2020

08/12/2020

08/12/2020

08/12/2020

08/12/2020

08/12/2020

08/12/2020

08/12/2020

08/12/2020

08/12/2020

ADOPTED:08/12/2020 MEETING

DEADLINE

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

DEADLINE

03/10/2021

03/10/2021

03/10/2021

03/10/2021

03/10/2021

03/10/2021

03/10/2021

03/10/2021

03/10/2021

03/10/2021

03/10/2021

03/10/2021

03/10/2021

03/10/2021

03/10/2021

03/10/2021

$2,200,000

$12,000,000

$12,000,000

$6,531,545

$12,000,000

$2,507,520

$3,600,000

$4,537,600

$1,000,000

$407,300

$78,500

$1,643,600

$7,144,000

$10,415,240

$75,000

$277,000

PRINCIPAL

LOAN AMT FORGIVENESS

AMT

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,880,000

$0

$800,000

$325,840

$62,800

$0

$0

$0

$37,500

$0

SCWFG
AMT

$0

$0

$4,452,835

$5,225,236

$4,452,835

$0

$0

$3,630,080

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

AMOUNT
TO BE
REPAID

$2,200,000

$12,000,000

$12,000,000

$6,531,545

$12,000,000

$2,507,520

$720,000

$4,537,600

$200,000

$81,460

$15,700

$1,643,600

$7,144,000

$10,415,240

$37,500

$277,000

UNADOPTEI
FUNDS

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



(Rehab and

Tier3 340 fgéj’f" WW/DB  Expansionof  08/12/2020  12/10/2020  03/10/2021  $12,000,000 $0 $0 $12,000,000 $0
Conservl
WWTP)
St. Johns Transmisson
Tier3 340 County WW/Des 08/12/2020 12/10/2020 03/10/2021 $2,504,850 $0 $0 $2,504,850 $0
(Rehab and
55016
upgrades)
Wastewater and
Stormwater
Tiers 340 wanterHaven gy pg,  MasterPlan - o000000  12/102020  03/10/2021 $500,000 $0 $0 $500,000 $0
53135 (City Wide
Master Plan for
Water)
Bartow Treatment
Tier3 300 53022 WW/Con (Treatment Plant 08/12/2020 12/10/2020 03/10/2021 $12,000,000 $0 $0 $12,000,000 $0
Rehab)
System
Village of Acquisition
Tier3  111.29  Indiantown*  WW/Con (Acquisition of 08/12/2020 12/10/2020 03/10/2021 $5,614,647 $4,491,718 $0 $1,122,929 $0
43031 System Serv. the
Village)
Interconnect
Umatilla* with Eustis
Tier3 111 35075 WW/Con (Force Mainto 08/12/2020 12/10/2020 03/10/2021 $3,853,300 $3,082,640 $0 $770,660 $0
Eustis - Eustis
will treat)
Collection &
Transmission
Brevard (West Cocoa
Tier3 100 County WW/Con WW 08/12/2020 12/10/2020 03/10/2021 $3,163,600 $0 $0 $3,163,600 $0
05117 Improvements
Phase 1)
Charlotte C(Sﬂl:tce t:;:n
Tier3 100 County* WW/Con 4 08/12/2020 12/10/2020 03/10/2021 $12,000,000 $0 $0 $12,000,000 $0
(Ackerman Area
0802H
Vacuum Sewers)
Florida
Governmental
Utility System
Tier3 100 Authority WW/Con A ystem 08/12/2020 12/10/2020 03/10/2021 $11,131,715 $0 $0 $11,131,715 $0
cquisition
Flagler
County*
18082
Canal Dredging
Palm Coast (Remove
Tier3 100 18040 SW/Con nutrient rich ~ 08/12/2020 12/10/2020 03/10/2021 $1,911,999 $0 $0 $1,911,999 $0
bottom
sediment)
St. Johns Transmission
Tier3 100 County WW/Con 08/12/2020 12/10/2020 03/10/2021 $4,215,000 $0 $0 $4,215,000 $0
(Rehab and
55015
upgrades)
TOTAL AWARDED NEW PROJECTS: - $ $ $ $
TOTAL UNAWARDED NEW PROJECTS: $145,312,416 $11,680,498  $17,760,986 $133,631,918 $0
TOTALS: $145,312,416 $11,680,498  $17,760,986 $133,631,918 $0

*Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2021
WAITING PORTION

PRIORITY
SCORE

470

459.84

450

415

400

386.86

340

300

200

200

100

APPLICANT/
PROJECT NBR

Pace Property Finance Authority, Inc.

57060

Green Cove Springs*
10042

Largo
52027

Miami-Dade County
1302A

Palm Bay
05072

Chipley*
67011

Orlando
4804A

Bartow
53022

Cape Coral
36012

Fort Myers Beach*
36086

Charlotte County*
0802H

PROJECT

TYPE

WW/Con

WW/Con

WW/Con

WW/Con

WW/Con

WW/Con

WW/DB

WW/Con

WW/Con

SW/Con

WW/Con

ADOPTED:08/12/2020 MEETING

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Reclaimed Water
(Reclaim Water Sys. Improv. RIBs and GST)

Treatment
(Harbor Road WRF Expansion, Phase 2)

Treatment
(WWREF Biological Treatment)

Treatment
(Deep Injection Wells)

Treatment & Transmission
(South Regional WRF)

Effluent Disposal
(Effluent Transmission and Spray Field)

Treatment
(Rehab and Expansion of Conservl WWTP)

Treatment
(Treatment Plant Rehab)

Transmission, Collection, Reclaim Water
(New North 2 Area Services)

Stormwater Management
(Conveyance and Treatment Systems)

Collection
(Ackerman Vacuum Sewer Collect Facilities)

UNCOMMITTED WAITING PORTION TOTAL:

*Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)

ESTIMATED
UNFUNDED COST

$561,212

$6,186,500

$16,291,517

$7,800,593

$6,938,800

$854,919

$56,861,050

$5,417,750

$44,516,995

$3,704,800

$10,843,718

$159,977,854



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

WATER POLLUTION CONTROL SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2021

PRIORITY
SCORE

0

340

*Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)

PLANNING PORTION

APPLICANT/ PROJECT

PROJECT NBR TYPE PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Archer* Treatment
01032 WW/Des (Central Wastewater System)
Brevard County Collection
05117 WWiCon (West Cocoa Wastewater Treatment System)
Bristol* Collection
39020 WW/Con (Hurricane Michael)
Brooksville* Collection & I/T Correction
27022 WW/Con (Sewer Rehabilitation Phase IV)
Bunnell* Treatment
18051 WW/Des (WWTF Improvements)
Chattahoochee* Collection
20024 WWi/Con (Hurricane Michael)
Daytona Beach Shores Transmission
64130 WWi/Con (Subaqueous Force Main)
Eatonville Wastewater Facilities
48023 WW/Des (Replace Lift Station)
Grand Ridge* Treatment & Collection
32042 WWiCon (Hurricane Michael)
Gulf Breeze* Treatment
57080 WWiCon (WWTF Expansion)
Gulfport Collection
5202B WWi/Con (LS 2 Bypass Construction)
Jupiter Inlet Colony* WW/Con Sewer Rehab/Stormwater Management
50210 (Jupiter Inlet Colony Rehab Project)
Lake Park* Stormwater Management
5020A SW/Con (Lakeshore Drive Drainage)
Longboat Key Transmission
58061 WW/Des (Subaqueous Forcemain Replacement)
Melbourne Treatment
05096 WWi/Con (Biosolids Improvement)
Miami Beach Stormwater Management
13132 WWiCon (Seawall and Stormwater Coll & Treatment)
Mount Dora WW/Con Collection & Transmission
35146 (Wolf Branch/Round Lake Road)
Mount Dora Treatment
35148 WW/Con (WWTP Improvements)
Mount Dora Reclaimed Water
35149 WW/Con (City of Apopka Interconnection)
Palm Coast Stormwater
18040 SWi/Con (Upgrade Three Sisters Complex)
Pompano Beach SW/Con Stormwater Management
06244 (Stormwater Improvements)
Pompano Beach SW/Con Stormwater Management
06246 (2nd Street Drainage Improvements)
Sarasota County* Collection & Transmission
58035 Ww/Con (Phillippi Creek Septic System)
Village of Indiantown* WW/Con Treatment, Collection, Transmission
43031 (WWTP, Force Mains, Pump Stations)

PLANNING PORTION TOTAL:

ADOPTED:08/12/2020 MEETING

ESTIMATED
PROJECT COST

$220,000

$11,000,000

$187,000

$3,000,000

$1,503,000

$603,750

$5,767,106

$75,000

$261,445

$21,735,200

$2,351,652

$7,009,083

$6,579,000

$1,000,000

$8,750,000

$32,700,000

$6,270,000

$4,840,000

$2,365,000

$1,261,845

$20,089,303

$865,673

$18,960,606

$6,425,100

$163,819,763




