FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION WATER POLLUTION CONTROL SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2021 ADOPTED:08/12/2020 MEETING FUNDABLE PORTION TIER I

TI	ER PRIORITY SCORE	, APPLICANT, PROJECT NBR	PROJECT TYPE	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	ADOPTION DATE	APPLICATION DEADLINE	AGREEMENT DEADLINE	AUTHORIZED LOAN AMT	PRINCIPAL FORGIVENESS AMT	SCWFG AMT	AMOUNT TO BE REPAID	UNADOPTED FUNDS
Tie	er1 450	Largo 52027	WW/Con	Treatment (WWRF Biological Treatment)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$12,000,000	\$0	\$0	\$12,000,000	\$0
Tie	er1 450	Martin County* 43021	WW/Con	Collection (Sewer Collection System)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$905,200	\$0	\$0	\$905,200	\$0
Tie	erl 415	Miami-Dade County 1302A	WW/Con	Treatment (Deep Injection Wells)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$12,000,000	\$0	\$0	\$12,000,000	\$0
Tie	erl 400	Palm Bay 05072	WW/Con	Treatment & Transmission (South Regional WRF)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$12,000,000	\$0	\$0	\$12,000,000	\$0
Tie	er1 363.64	Mulberry* 77006	WW/Con	I/I Correction	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$123,028	\$0	\$0	\$123,028	\$0
Tie	er1 340	Sarasota 58023	WW/Con	Transmission, Collection, Reclaim Water (Replace Lift Station, Collect Sys Improv)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$5,709,344	\$0	\$0	\$5,709,344	\$0
Tie	er1 200	Cape Coral 36012	WW/Con	Transmission, Collection, Reclaim Water (New North 2 Area Services)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$12,000,000	\$0	\$0	\$12,000,000	\$0
Tie	er1 200	Fort Myers Beach* 36086	SW/Con	Stormwater Management (Conveyance and Treatment Systems)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$12,000,000	\$0	\$0	\$12,000,000	\$0
тот	AL AWARDED SEGMI	ENTS:							\$	\$	\$	\$
тот	AL UNAWARDED SEG	GMENTS:						\$66,737,572	\$0	\$0	\$66,737,572	\$0
тот	ALS:							\$66,737,572	\$0	\$0	\$66,737,572	\$0

^{*}Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION WATER POLLUTION CONTROL SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2021 FUNDABLE PORTION TIER 2 & TIER 3

TIER	PRIORITY SCORE	APPLICANT/ PROJECT NBR	PROJECT TYPE	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	ADOPTION DATE	APPLICATION DEADLINE	AGREEMENT DEADLINE	AUTHORIZED LOAN AMT	PRINCIPAL FORGIVENESS AMT	SCWFG AMT	AMOUNT TO BE REPAID	UNADOPTEI FUNDS
Tier2	540	North Bay Village* 13046	WW/Con	Collection (Pump Station Improvements)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$2,200,000	\$0	\$0	\$2,200,000	\$0
Tier2	470	Pace Property Finance Authority, Inc. 57060	WW/Con	Reclaimed Water (Reclaim Water Sys. Improv. RIBs and GST)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$12,000,000	\$0	\$0	\$12,000,000	\$0
Tier2	459.84	Green Cove Springs* 10042	WW/Con	Treatment (Harbor Road WRF Expansion, Phase 2)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$12,000,000	\$0	\$4,452,835	\$12,000,000	\$0
Tier2	422.98	Marianna* 32025	WW/Con	Wastewater Treatment (Septage Receiving Facility & WWTP Improv)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$6,531,545	\$0	\$5,225,236	\$6,531,545	\$0
Tier2	386.86	Chipley* 67011	WW/Con	Effluent Disposal (Effluent Transmission and Spray Field) Lift Station	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$12,000,000	\$0	\$4,452,835	\$12,000,000	\$0
Tier2	375	Gulfport 5202B	WW/Con	Rehab (LS Rehab and Force Main Replacement)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$2,507,520	\$0	\$0	\$2,507,520	\$0
Tier2	364	Brooksville* 27022	WW/Con	Inflow and Infiltration Correction (Sanitary Sewer Rehab Phase 4) Major Sewer	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$3,600,000	\$2,880,000	\$0	\$720,000	\$0
Tier2	360.36	Port St. Joe* 23014	WW/Con	Rehab (Long Avenue Sewer Improvements)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$4,537,600	\$0	\$3,630,080	\$4,537,600	\$0
Tier2	354.29	Bunnell* 18051	WW/Des	Treatment (Upgrade & Expansion of WWTP)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$1,000,000	\$800,000	\$0	\$200,000	\$0
Tier2	352.35	Big Bend Water Authority* 15053	WW/Des	Collection and Treatment (Septic to Sewer and WWTP upgrades) Effluent	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$407,300	\$325,840	\$0	\$81,460	\$0
Tier2	350.51	Frostproof* 53101	WW/Des	Disposal (Effluent Disposal Capacity Expansion)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$78,500	\$62,800	\$0	\$15,700	\$0
Tier2	350	Cape Canaveral 05055	WW/Con	Treatment (Headworks and Filter Improvements) Alternative	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$1,643,600	\$0	\$0	\$1,643,600	\$0
Tier2	350	Deltona 64186	WW/Con	Water Supply (Irrigation supply from surface water)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$7,144,000	\$0	\$0	\$7,144,000	\$0
Tier2	350	Haines City 53047	WW/Con	Transmission & Collection (Robinson Force Main & LS Improvements) Transmission &	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$10,415,240	\$0	\$0	\$10,415,240	\$0
Tier3	340	Bonifay* 30016	WW/Plan	Energy Efficiency (Pump Station, Transmission, Solar)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$75,000	\$37,500	\$0	\$37,500	\$0
Tier3	340	Gateway Services Community Development District 36049	WW/Des	Transmission & Reuse (Trans System & Reclaimed System Improv)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$277,000	\$0	\$0	\$277,000	\$0
				Treatment								

TOTALS:								\$145,312,416	\$11,680,498	\$17,760,98	36 \$133,631,918	\$0
	AWARDED NE	W PROJECTS:						\$145,312,416	\$11,680,498		86 \$133,631,918	\$0
	ARDED NEW								\$	\$	\$	\$
Tier3	100	St. Johns County 55015	WW/Con	Treatment and Transmission (Rehab and upgrades)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$4,215,000	\$0	\$0	\$4,215,000	\$0
Tier3	100	Palm Coast 18040	SW/Con	Canal Dredging (Remove nutrient rich bottom sediment)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$1,911,999	\$0	\$0	\$1,911,999	\$0
Tier3	100	Florida Governmental Utility Authority Flagler County* 18082	WW/Con	System Acquisition	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$11,131,715	\$0	\$0	\$11,131,715	\$0
Tier3	100	Charlotte County* 0802H	WW/Con	Phase 1) Collection System (Ackerman Area Vacuum Sewers)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$12,000,000	\$0	\$0	\$12,000,000	\$0
Tier3	100	Brevard County 05117	WW/Con	Collection & Transmission (West Cocoa WW Improvements	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$3,163,600	\$0	\$0	\$3,163,600	\$0
Tier3	111	Umatilla* 35075	WW/Con	Interconnect with Eustis (Force Main to Eustis - Eustis will treat)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$3,853,300	\$3,082,640	\$0	\$770,660	\$0
Tier3	111.29	Village of Indiantown* 43031	WW/Con	System Acquisition (Acquisition of System Serv. the Village)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$5,614,647	\$4,491,718	\$0	\$1,122,929	\$0
Tier3	300	Bartow 53022	WW/Con	Treatment (Treatment Plant Rehab)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$12,000,000	\$0	\$0	\$12,000,000	\$0
Tier3	340	Winter Haven 53135	SW/Plan	Wastewater and Stormwater Master Plan (City Wide Master Plan for Water)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$500,000	\$0	\$0	\$500,000	\$0
Tier3	340	St. Johns County 55016	WW/Des	Treatment and Transmission (Rehab and upgrades)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$2,504,850	\$0	\$0	\$2,504,850	\$0
Tier3	340	Orlando 4804A	WW/DB	(Rehab and Expansion of ConservI WWTP)	08/12/2020	12/10/2020	03/10/2021	\$12,000,000	\$0	\$0	\$12,000,000	\$0

^{*}Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION WATER POLLUTION CONTROL SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2021 WAITING PORTION ADOPTED:08/12/2020 MEETING WAITING PORTION

PRIORITY SCORE	APPLICANT/ PROJECT NBR	PROJECT TYPE	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED UNFUNDED COST
470	Pace Property Finance Authority, Inc. 57060	WW/Con	Reclaimed Water (Reclaim Water Sys. Improv. RIBs and GST)	\$561,212
459.84	Green Cove Springs* 10042	WW/Con	Treatment (Harbor Road WRF Expansion, Phase 2)	\$6,186,500
450	Largo 52027	WW/Con	Treatment (WWRF Biological Treatment)	\$16,291,517
415	Miami-Dade County 1302A	WW/Con	Treatment (Deep Injection Wells)	\$7,800,593
400	Palm Bay 05072	WW/Con	Treatment & Transmission (South Regional WRF)	\$6,938,800
386.86	Chipley* 67011	WW/Con	Effluent Disposal (Effluent Transmission and Spray Field)	\$854,919
340	Orlando 4804A	WW/DB	Treatment (Rehab and Expansion of ConservI WWTP)	\$56,861,050
300	Bartow 53022	WW/Con	Treatment (Treatment Plant Rehab)	\$5,417,750
200	Cape Coral 36012	WW/Con	Transmission, Collection, Reclaim Water (New North 2 Area Services)	\$44,516,995
200	Fort Myers Beach* 36086	SW/Con	Stormwater Management (Conveyance and Treatment Systems)	\$3,704,800
100	Charlotte County* 0802H	WW/Con	Collection (Ackerman Vacuum Sewer Collect Facilities)	\$10,843,718
	U	NCOMMITTED WAITIN	IG PORTION TOTAL:	\$159,977,854

^{*}Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION WATER POLLUTION CONTROL SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2021 PLANNING PORTION ADOPTED:08/12/2020 MEETING PLANNING PORTION

PRIORITY SCORE	APPLICANT/ PROJECT NBR	PROJECT TYPE	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED PROJECT COST		
0	Archer* 01032	WW/Des	Treatment (Central Wastewater System)	\$220,000		
0	Brevard County 05117	WW/Con	Collection (West Cocoa Wastewater Treatment System)	\$11,000,000		
0	Bristol* 39020	WW/Con	Collection (Hurricane Michael)	\$187,000		
0	Brooksville* 27022	WW/Con	Collection & I/I Correction (Sewer Rehabilitation Phase IV)	\$3,000,000		
0	Bunnell* 18051	WW/Des	Treatment (WWTF Improvements)	\$1,503,000		
0	Chattahoochee* 20024	WW/Con	Collection (Hurricane Michael)	\$603,750		
0	Daytona Beach Shores 64130	WW/Con	Transmission (Subaqueous Force Main)	\$5,767,106		
0	Eatonville 48023	WW/Des	Wastewater Facilities (Replace Lift Station)	\$75,000		
0	Grand Ridge* 32042	WW/Con	Treatment & Collection (Hurricane Michael)	\$261,445		
0	Gulf Breeze* 57080	WW/Con	Treatment (WWTF Expansion)	\$21,735,200		
0	Gulfport 5202B	WW/Con	Collection (LS 2 Bypass Construction)	\$2,351,652		
0	Jupiter Inlet Colony* 50210	WW/Con	Sewer Rehab/Stormwater Management (Jupiter Inlet Colony Rehab Project)	\$7,009,083		
0	Lake Park* 5020A	SW/Con	Stormwater Management (Lakeshore Drive Drainage)	\$6,579,000		
340	Longboat Key 58061	WW/Des	Transmission (Subaqueous Forcemain Replacement)	\$1,000,000		
0	Melbourne 05096	WW/Con	Treatment (Biosolids Improvement)	\$8,750,000		
0	Miami Beach 13132	WW/Con	Stormwater Management (Seawall and Stormwater Coll & Treatment)	\$32,700,000		
0	Mount Dora 35146	WW/Con	Collection & Transmission (Wolf Branch/Round Lake Road)	\$6,270,000		
0	Mount Dora 35148	WW/Con	Treatment (WWTP Improvements)	\$4,840,000		
0	Mount Dora 35149	WW/Con	Reclaimed Water (City of Apopka Interconnection)	\$2,365,000		
0	Palm Coast 18040	SW/Con	Stormwater (Upgrade Three Sisters Complex)	\$1,261,845		
0	Pompano Beach 06244	SW/Con	Stormwater Management (Stormwater Improvements)	\$20,089,303		
0	Pompano Beach 06246	SW/Con	Stormwater Management (2nd Street Drainage Improvements)	\$865,673		
0	Sarasota County* Collection & Transmission					
0	Village of Indiantown* 43031	WW/Con	Treatment, Collection, Transmission (WWTP, Force Mains, Pump Stations)	\$6,425,100		
	PLAN	NING POR	TION TOTAL:	\$163,819,763		

*Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)